IN MY SKIN
EPISODE 3
SHOOTING SCRIPT
Written by
Kayleigh Llewellyn
C/o Expectation Entertainment
INT. BETHAN’S HOUSE - BEDROOM - MORNING - DAY 31 1
1 week later. We open on a black screen. And then we hear...

turning directly to camera in shock for a second.
POPPY (CONT’D)
You alright?
And then a meat head appears around the corner --
PRIEST
As if I wouldn’t see you, you’re
not even hid.
BETHAN
Run.
BETHAN and POPPY pelt away, PRIEST on their tails, booting
their rucksacks as they go.
PRIEST
RUN LITTLE PIGGIES.
CUT TO:
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 15.
OMITTED12 12
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 16.
OMITTED13 13
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 17.
INT. LLANFYR HIGH SCHOOL - CORRIDOR - DAY 314 14
KIDS file past en route to their classes, BETHAN is on the
phone to the hospital, angry but keeping her voice down.

BETHAN
Ugh, the new Matthew Bourne one.
POPPY
Sick. Come on...
(Calling out)
Mum we’re eating in my room!
We follow BETHAN as she walks behind POPPY, through the
hallway and up the stairs, taking in how fancy her house is,
the photographs on the wall.
BETHAN (V.O.)
I’m in Poppy’s house, I’m in
Poppy’s house, I’m in Poppy’s
house...
CUT TO:
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 48.
OMITTED36 36
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 49.
EXT. HIGH STREET - EVENING - DAY 337 37
TRAVIS and LYDIA are sat on a low wall on the high street. A
supermarket birthday cake between them. LYDIA swigging too

TRAVIS swallows down frustration.
TRAVIS
Right. Fine. Let’s cut your cake.
He starts rooting in his rucksack, but LYDIA just leans over
and takes a fistful of the cake. TRAVIS horrified --
TRAVIS (CONT’D)
Oh my god, you’re feral - you’ve
ruined it now.
LYDIA
I actually hope Beth doesn’t come.
If she comes now I’m just gonna
tell her to fuck off and kill
herself.
CUT TO:
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 50.
OMITTED38 38
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 51.
OMITTED39 39
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 52.
OMITTED40 40
IN MY SKIN - EPISODE 3 - SHOOTING SCRIPT                 53.
INT. POPPY’S HOUSE - BEDROOM - NIGHT - DAY 341 41
They sit at a desk, their school books in front of them.
Empty dinner plates pushed to one side. POPPY scribbling as